DR. Mahmoud Thamer Al-Jayashi

University Professor

PhD in forage crops, teaching at the College of Agriculture / University of Al-Muthanna, specialization in the production of fodder crops

Email: mhmoodth999@gmail.com

mohmoodth999@mu.edu.iq

Place and date of birth: Iraq / Muthanna / Warka 1/7/1975

Marital status: Married

Mobile: 07815706676

General specialty: Agricultural sciences / field crops, precise specialization: production

of fodder crops

Scientific names:

Bachelor's degree from the College of Agriculture / University of Mosul 1998

Master's degree in field crops from the College of Agriculture / University of Al-Muthanna 2016

PhD in field crops / from the College of Agriculture / University of Al-Muthanna 2020

Professional Biography:

- 1-Member of the Central Promotions Committee University of Al-Muthanna from 2010-2011
- 2- Administrative Affairs Officer College of Agriculture / University of Al-Muthanna 2016.
- 3- Member of the Examination Committee for the 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 departments
- 4- Subjects taught: oil and sugar crops, basics of field crops, plants, plant nutrition, plants, practical plants, fodder crops.

and scientific activities:

- 1- Number of research published in international journals: 11.
- 2- Number of previous research in local journals: 3 research papers.
- 3- Evaluation of scientific research: 3 research papers

Participation in scientific conferences and seminars:

- 1- The first international conference in agricultural sciences virtual of the College of Agriculture / University of Dhi Qar from February 23-24, 2021..
- 2- The Second International Conference on Agricultural Sciences Virtual College of Agriculture / University of Al-Muthanna 2021
- 3- Participation in 23 scientific symposiums in all disciplines and in workshops and seminars.

Scientific unions and societies:

- 1- Member of the Iraqi Academics Syndicate
- 2- Member of the Syndicate of Agricultural Engineers

Scientific Calculations

Google Finder = mahmood T M

ResearchGate Mahmoud Tm

Orchid Mahmoud El-Gayashi

Mahmoud Thamer LinkedIn